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Material and number of fibers for FIT 
(DAQ + Laser system)

FIT

C-side Spare Total

FEE cards 25 25

DAQ-Trigger-Ctrl Fibers 50 50

Not used Fibers 46 46 1 1

Spare Fibers 48 48

Total Fibers 144 2 2

MPO-12LC patch-cords (Pit):

1 m fan-out included 5.0 6 2 8 2 1

Terminal plates 1U 6xMPO-MPO (Pit) 3 3

Sub-racks 1U (Pit) 1 1 2 2

Trunk cables of 48 fibers:

Type A 140.0 2 1 3 4 2

Sub-racks 4U (CR1)

Terminal plates 3U 6xMPO-MPO (CR1) 3 3

MPO-MPO patch-cords (CR1):

base-12 5.0 6 2 8

# CRUs 2 0 2
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FIT C33

1U patch-panel (MPO-MPO)



CTP GPON Standard

GPON link 6 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 16

Optical passive splitter 6 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 13

GPON fibers 6 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 33 48

Total fibers 33 48

50 cm fan-out included 3.0 3 5

Terminal plate 12xMPO-MPO (Pit) 1

Sub-racks 4U (Pit) 0

Single Mode 145.0 1

Sub-racks (CR1) 0

Terminal plate 2MPO-24LC/APC (CR1) 2

LC/APC-SC/APC patch-cords (to splitters) 10.0 6 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 20

LC/APC-SC/UPC patch cords (direct to CRU) 10.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 5

LC/APC-SC/UPC patch cords (direct to CRU) 5.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5

SC/APC-SC/UPC patch-cords (to other CRUs) 5.0 360 37 4 32 2 2 0 0 0 23 460
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MPO-12SC/UPC patch-cords:
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Trunk cables of 48 fibers:
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Material and number of Single Mode fibers for CTP GPON


